DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2503504 Master Contract: 180133
Project: 80099992  Date Issued: 2022-01-31
Issued To: steute Technologies GmbH & Co. KG
 Brueckenstrasse 91
 Loehne, North Rhine-Westphalia, 32584
 Germany

name and/or trademark should appear elsewhere on the equipment if only the file number is used on this
label.
- Catalogue/Model/Type designation.
- Date of manufacture:  Month and year of manufacture or date code.  If a serial number is used instead of
date of manufacture, a record of serial numbers shall be kept traceable to date of manufacture. (Not
related to date of sale).
- Complete electrical ratings; in volts (V)
- Protection against ingress protection according to IEC 60529, IPX8 rating.
Certificate: 2503504
Project: 80099992
Master Contract: 180133
Date Issued: 2022-01-31
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 8
The following General Symbols (Table D.1) shall be applied as indicated
Indicate
X in
column if
used
Symbol Standard
Reference
Title
X
IEC 60417-
5331
CATEGORY AP equipment
(for AP models only)
Notes:
Products certified under Class C878001, C878081 have been certified under CSA’s
ISO/IEC 17065 accreditation with the Standards Council of Canada (SCC). www.scc.ca
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2503504 Master Contract: 180133
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
80099992 2022-01-31 Update of cCSAus Certification 2503504/revision 80007964 of
Footswitches for use with Medical Electrical Equipment to cover delisting
of following footswitch models:
GP12, GP26, GP34, GP25, GP11, SK12, GP32, GP33, GP17, GP212,
GP47.
Delisting of footswitch baseplates GP13, GP16, GP35 and GP51 from the
current certification 25003504/revision 80007964 as per customer request.
Transfer of models to Certification 70210440 done among project in Quote-
Line QL-3283014.
80007964 2020-02-10 Update of cCSAus Certification 2503504/revision 70148147 of
Footswitches for use with Medical Electrical Equipment to cover new
model MFS MED GP712.
70148147 2017-09-18 Tests and update of Descriptive Report 2503504 due to findings in factory
inspection report (trio no. CCICQ1). Concerning Model MKF 2 1S/1S-
MED GP25.
70086960 2016-10-18 Update of report 2503504 to upgrade the footswitch series to the Standard
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60601-1:14 and ANSI/AAMI ES60601-
1:2005/(R)2012, AND C1:2009 AND A2:2010(R)2012
70074437 2016-09-13 Update of report 2503504 to add new switching elements 1SD1S, D1S, D2S
and protective flaps SK11, SK12
70014697 2015-12-22 Update Report 2503504 according to AP testing with reference to 60601-1
3rd Edition
70046560 2015-12-18 Update to report 2503504 with alternate normally open contact
(microswitch) for foot switch models (2S). Format update of CofC and
Descriptive Report
70001781 2013-07-11
2503504 2013-06-17
Update to report 2503504 to correct the typo errors.
Original Certification for Foot switch for use with medical electrical